FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR		03-26-1999	OMMERCE nark Office 182-1		
Name of conveying party(ies): David W. Clark		Legal Der 3000 Har	100998812 T-PACKARD COMPANY partment, M/S 20BN nover Street , CA 94304			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached Yes X No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _	X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other					
Execution Date(s): 1/29/99						
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):					
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, executi	on date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/243,312 Date Fil	led: 2/2/99					
	Additional number	ers attached?	NO			
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
3000 Minuteman Road, MS 1	70	Enclosed				
Andover, MA 01810	}	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
3/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000019 082025 09243	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>					
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is t	rue and correct and any attached	f copy is a		
Gloria Abbasciano Name of Person Signing	<u>Jiona (</u> Signature	Whasar	Mar 17, 1999 Date			
			ttachments, and document: 2			
	inder or pages including	y Sileet, a	tracimients, and document: _Z			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detac	 	*************************************			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0751

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __10981182-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		is, the entire right, t ers Patent of the Uni			right of priority	/, in, to and ι	under
3-D Ult	rasound Imagin	g System With Pre-S	Set, User-Selectal	ole Anatomica	al Images		
Filing d	ate:	2-2-99	Serial	No.:	4/2433	2	
continu Letters	ations-in-part (Patent, and an) and improvemen C-I-P's), divisionals, y and all Letters Pato on or therefor; and a	and renewals of ent of the United	f and substite States and c	utes for said a of countries for	pplication for eign thereto v	said which
be held the terr fully ar	and enjoyed b m or terms for	uthorize HP to file ap y HP, its successors which said Letters he same would hav e;	s, assigns, nomin Patent respective	ees or legal rely may be g	representatives, ranted, reissue	to the full e d or extende	nd of d, as
that I/v covena deliver improve legal re said in proceed reissue everyth enforce any and	ve have not ex nt and agree th all such paper ement(s), said presentatives, a vention(s) or in dings, to sign a and foreign a ling possible to	covenant that I/we he ecuted and will not not I/we will, each ties as may be necessapplication and said and I/we agree to comprovement(s), said all lawful papers, to applications, to ma aid HP, its successir own benefit, proporovided the expensed by HP;	execute any agrime a request is sary or desirabled Letters Patent, mmunicate to HP application and execute all disclars, assigns, noner patent protect	eement in comade, and we to perfect to HP, its soloned, or to its not said Letters aimers and deninees and letion for said in	onflict herewith vithout undue of the title to sa uccessors, ass minee, all know s Patent, to te livisionals, contectarations, and egal representate invention(s) or	, and I/we fulleday, executed invention() igns, nomine on facts respectify in any cinuations, C-I generally to the ives to obtain improvement	urther and (s) or es or ecting legal (I-P's, to do n and (s) in
States patents and all United	and any official on applications Letters Patent States which	authorize and reque l of any country or o s as aforesaid, to iss for said invention(s) may be issued and erms of this assignm	countries foreign sue to HP, as ass or improvement d granted on or	to the United ignee of the ((s), including	l States whose entire right, title any and all Let	duty it is to and interest tters Patent o	issue :, any of the
applicat	tion now identi	orize and direct HP fied by the attorney known to them by th	docket number a	and title set t	forth above as	soon as the	
Inventor's	avid W(s Signature (Seal)	lark	Date Assignr	ment Signed:	29 Jan 1	1999	
Inventor's	s Typed Name: <u>Da</u> v	vid W. Clark	Da	ate Application S	igned: 29	Jan 199	97_
State of	Massachusetts)) ss.:					
personally	e me this day	d to me on the basis o		red <u>David W</u> nce to be the p	/. Clark person who acknow		who is egoing
instrumer	nt of assignment to	be his/her free act and de	eed.	,	Gloria a	assascio	Ens

PATENT of 1

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

REEL: 9835 FRAME: 0752

My commission expires: 9/24/2004

Rev 11/98 (Assign)